Ver1.0 / Dec. 2013                                                                    1/11
RML1371MH48D7F-667A
DATA SHEET
 DDR2 SDRAM
240Pin Unbuffered DIMM
Based on Micron 1Gb H-die
60-ball FBGA With Lead-Free
(RoHS compliant)

● Lead-free (RoHS compliant)
● For contact pads, electrolytic gold plating
Ordering Information
Part Number Density Organization Component Composition
Number of
Rank
Gold plating
thickness(min.)
RML1371MH48D7F-667A 1GB 128M*72 128Mx8(MT47H128M8CF-25:H) *9 1 0.76um
Detailed Information
For detailed electrical specifications and further information, please refer to the component DDR2 SDRAM datasheet
MT47H128M8CF-25:H.
Key Parameters
Speed
DDR2-400 DDR2-533 DDR2-667
Unit
3-3-3 4-4-4 5-5-5
tCK(min) 5 3.75 3 ns
CAS Latency 3 3,4 3,4,5 tCK
tRCD(min) 15 15 15 ns
tRP(min) 15 15 15 ns
tRAS(min) 40 45 45 ns
tRC(min) 55 60 60 ns
Address Configuration
Organization Row Address Column Address Bank Address Auto Precharge
128*8(2Gb) based module A0-A13 A0-A9 BA0-BA2 A10/AP
Ver1.0 / Dec. 2013                                                                    4/11
RML1371MH48D7F-667A
Module Type:
S:240pin DDR2 Unbuffered DIMM
Max Speed:
667A: 667Mbps frequency down
PCB Number
Ramaxel Module
ECC:
1: With ECC
DRAM Package:
F:FBGA
DRAM Vendor:
M:Micron
Module Density:
7: 1GB
DRAM DIE Revision:
(Refer to DRAM manufacturer)
Power Supply:
D:1.8V
DRAM Density:
48: 1Gb  (128M*8b)
Part Number
R M M 137 1 M H 48 D 7 F – 667A
Ver1.0 / Dec. 2013                                                                    5/11
RML1371MH48D7F-667A